# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decima Research Inc.		10/01/2007	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris/Decima Inc.	
Street Address:	160 Elgin Street, Suite 1800	
City:	Ottawa, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K2P 2P7	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3039889	SIGNIFICANTLY DIFFERENT
Registration Number:	1069506	DECIMA RESEARCH
Registration Number:	2855853	DECIMA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)591-1400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-558-5600

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 1: 35 W. Wacker Drive

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703 Address Line 4:

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900096200

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0471** 

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Liisa M. Thomas
Signature:	/Liisa M. Thomas/
Date:	01/11/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Decima#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0472

# SPECIAL RESOLUTION OF THE SHAREHOLDER

OF

# DECIMA RESEARCH INC. (the "Corporation")

### AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

RESOLVED as a special resolution that the articles of the Corporation be amended to change the name of the Corporation to HARRIS/DECIMA INC.

The undersigned, being the sole shareholder of the Corporation, signs the foregoing resolution in accordance with the provisions of the *Business Corporations Act* (Ontario).

DATED the 1st day of October, 2007.

**2144798 ONTARIO INC.** 

By:

Name: Gregory T. Novak

Title: President

DM\_TOR/266949-00001/2305699.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003694 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 01/11/2008**